

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT (L) NO. 3934 OF 2022**

Kesari Realty Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
Turf Estate Joint Venture  
and 13 Ors. ...Defendants

**ALONGWITH  
SUIT (L) NO. 4119 OF 2022**

Aditya Vikram Bagree and Anr. ...Plaintiffs  
vs.  
Turf Estate Joint Venture  
and 13 Ors. ...Defendants

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Arya Sapre i/by Mr. Gouresh C. Mogre -Advocate for the  
Plaintiffs in both matters.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023**

**P. C. :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. Office objections are duly complied with. Verification remained.
3. Two weeks' time is granted.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**