

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3rd March, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

10. S/521/2023
with connected
matters

-) Ms. Swati Punjwani i/b. Mr. Gouresh Mogre,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Rujuta Patil a/w. Mr. Yohaam Shah i/b. M/s.
) Negandhi Shah & Himaytullah, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 7

) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7 informs
) that Defendant Nos. 6 and 7 have been served with
) Writ of Summons on 17.10.2024 and 18.10.2024
) respectively.
)
) Despite service, Defendant Nos. 6 and 7 failed to file
) Written Statements within a stipulated time.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7 submits that
) she will take appropriate steps.
)
) Plaintiff to file Affidavit of Service showing service of
) Writ of summons upon Defendants, on or before next
) date.
)
) Adjourned to 05.05.2025.

Date : 03.03.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master