

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 5th May, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

6. S/521/2023) Ms. Swati Punjwani i/b. Mr. Gouresh Mogre,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiffs
)
) Ms. Brena Gala i/b. M/s. Maniar Srivastava
) Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 8 and 9
)
) PC. : On last occasion, Plaintiff was directed to file
) Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendants. However, till date, no
) Affidavit of Service is filed by the Plaintiff.
)
) By way of last chance, time is granted to Plaintiff to
) file Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendants, on or before next date,
) failing Suit against Defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
)
) Stand over to 16.06.2025.

Date : 05.05.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master