

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 16th June, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

6. S/521/2023
with
IA(L)/3937/2022
with
IA(L)/5403/2022
in
S/521/2023
-) Ms. Padma Chinta i/b. Mr. Gouresh Mogre,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
) Ms. Masira Lularia i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah
) Himaytullah, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7,
) 10 and 11
) Ms. Brena Gala i/b. M/s. Maniar Srivastava
) Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 8 and 9
)
) P.C. : As per Affidavit of Service dated 04.03.2025,
) Defendant Nos. 6, 7 and 9 were served with Writ of
) Summons through hand delivery on 18.10.2024
) and Defendant Nos. 11 to 14 were served on
) 17.10.2024. Defendant Nos. 1 to 4, 8 and 10 are
) unseved.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved Defendants
) with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service
) to that effect on or before next date, failing Suit
) against unserved Defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue
) fresh Writ of Summons, if required. Plaintiff to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60-A.
)
) Defendant Nos. 6,7,9,11 to 14 failed to file Written
) Statement within 90 days from receipt of Writ of
) Summons. Hence, Suit against **Defendant Nos.**
) **6,7,9,11 to 14** is transferred to the list of
) **Undefended Suit.**
)
) Applicant to remove all office objections on the
) **Interim Application (L) No. 3937 of 2022 and**
) **Interim Application (L) No. 5403 of 2022** and get
) the same numbered and/or registered, on or before
) next date.
) Adjourned to 04.08.2025.

Date : 16.06.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master