

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th September, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

6 S/521/2023) Ms. Swati Panjwani i/b. Gouresh Mogre,
with) Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matters)
)
) Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b. Negandhi Shah and
) Himayatullah, Advocate for defendant nos. 1
) to 7, 10 and 11.
)
) P.C.: On 04.08.2025 Ld. Advocate for defendant
) nos. 1 to 7, 10 and 11 are directed to supply
) correct addresses of defendant nos. 1 to 4 and
) 10 to the ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. So
) also, Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 8 and 9
) was directed to supply correct addresses of
) defendant nos. 8 and 9.
)
)
) Despite directions, correct addresses are not
) supplied to the plaintiff.
)
)
) Hence, the plaintiff is at liberty to serve
) defendant nos. 1 to 4, 8 to 10 with Writ of
) Summons through their Advocates and file
) affidavit of service accordingly till next date,
) failing necessary orders will be passed.
)
)
) The plaintiff to take steps to serve defendant
) nos. 12 to 14 with Writ of Summons and file
) affidavit of service till next date, failing suit
) against these defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
) fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The
) plaintiff to comply directions issued vide
) Practice Note 60A.
)
)
) In spite of specific directions, the plaintiff failed
) to remove office objections of Interim
) Application (L) Nos. 3937/2022 and
) 5403/2022.
)
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is seeking time to
) remove office objections of aforesaid Interim
) Applications.

