

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th January, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

2. S/521/2023) Mr. Atharva Gidaye a/w. Ms. Swati Panjwani a/w.
with connected matters) Mr. Pratham Chavan i/b. Mr. Gouresh Mogre,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Isha Vyas i/b. M/s. Maniar Srivastava
) Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 8 and 9
)
)
) PC. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time as
) service of Writ of Summons upon Defendants is
) still awaited.
)
)
) Plaintiff is directed to check whether Defendant
) No. 5 is served with Writ of Summons. If not,
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant No. 5
) with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service
) to that effect on or before next date, failing Suit
) against Defendant No. 5 will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh
) Writ of Summons, if required. Plaintiff to comply
) with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
) Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to serve
) Defendants by all modes of service including
) service upon their Advocates.
)
) Stand over to 13.02.2026.

Date : 13.01.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master